# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. EVES	04/23/2002
RICHARD S. COLE	04/24/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10143639

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 333 0642

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GB020031US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Piotrowski

Total Attachments: 1

source=GB020031US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021828 FRAME: 0352

500703099

840.00

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a belownamed assignor, sell and assign to U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of THE STATE OF DELAWARE, whose business address is 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NY 10020, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in "AN ENABLED DEVICE AND A METHOD OF OPERATING A SET OF DEVICES" invented by me/us, which application is executed concurrently herewith, and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Subscribed and executed at REDNILL, ENGLAND

(sign name here) David A. EVES

Subscribed and executed at REDNILL, ENGLAND

(sign name here) Lithard Subscribed. Assignor

(print name here) Richard S. COLE

1,2 - Sign exactly as printed name. Printed name to be identical to name in Application Declaration.

PATENT REEL: 021828 FRAME: 0353

**RECORDED: 11/13/2008**